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Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, 

Additional Advocate General alongwith Mr. Faheem Khan, Assistant 

for official respondents present.

File to come up alongwith connected Service Appeal No. 

259/2022 titled “Atta Ullah Khan Vs Government of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa” on 28.09.2022 before S.B.

27.07.2022

(Fareeha Paul) 
Member (E)
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

/2022Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

! S.No.

32

The appeal resubmitted today by Mr. Noor Mohammad Khattak 

Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the 

Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

10/03/20221-

RmSTRAlf^I

for preliminaryThis case is entrusted to S. Bench at ^ 

hearing to be put there on <^—<6 ^

law,

chairma:

8/4/2022 Counsel for the appellant present and requested 
'' for adjournment. Request accepted. Last chance is given. 

To come up for preliminary hearing/on 6/6/2022 before
Sb.

//

CHAIRMAN
./

; /■

Junior to counsel for the appellant present.06.06.2022I

File to come up alongwith connected Service 

Appeal No.259/2022 titled Attaullah Khan Vs. 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa on 27.07.2022 

before S.B.

1/
//

/

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J)
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The appeal submitted by Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate today i.e. on 
08.02.2022 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the 
appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Copy of impugned order dated 14.07.2021 against which appellant made 
departmental appeal is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

2- Copy of departmental is not attached with the spare copies which may be placed on
it.

No._^iS JS.J,

/oX J2Q22
■rI^TraS^

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

PESHAWAR.
Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Adv, Pesh.

The impugned order dated 14-07-2021 was not provided to the 

appellant rather the monthly salary of the appellant has been 

stopped against which the appellant filed Department Appeal, 
which has already been placed on file.

Re-Submitted after doing needful.
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k
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

CHECK LIST

r
PESHAWAR

Case Title: v/s DEPTT:
S# contents YES NOI': THIS Appeal has been presented by: Noor Mohammad KhAttak

Whether,Counsel/Appellant/Respdndent/Depdnents ihave signed the 
requisite docurhents? ■ ' , ' '
Whether'.appeal is withirv time? ^ '
-WhgtLer the enactment under whiciv^e appeal is filed mentioneTT' 
Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed is correct? 
Whether affidavit is^apipended? ~ “
iWAqther affigavit is diily attested bvcom patent Oath Commission^ 
Whether appeal/anhexures-’are'properly paged? •
Whether certificate tegardlng filing any . earlier appeal on the subiect 
furniShecI? . /, .

2

■:3

4 /
5.
6,.
7

■ ■

8 V
9 ,x
10. Whether annexures are legible? ~~ ~ ". "

Whether annexures are attested? , ^ ^ ^ ^
Whether copies of annexures;are I'eadable/clear?'^ ^ ~
Whether copy of appeal iS delivered.to AH/nAP;? ; “ ^
Whether Power of Attorney of the' Counsel engaged is attestedand"^” 
signed.'by petitioner/appellant/respOndents? .

'^5 W:hjtoer_numbej;_s__of_ are correct? "
, .yi('I^gr. aEl>3gl.cont^

of books ^ been., provided at the eriFof theT^eaP
I.........Whether case relate t{) this court? .

19 Whether requisite number of spare Copies attached? ^ ”
Whether: compiete-sp^£eopy is filedJn^pamtP.file coverT-””" 
Whether addresses of

.2-1.,._Mi|the!r index filed?___
...Whither index is corre,ctT'~ ^ ~
...yy.hgj.'''0.i'Security and Process Fee depositedfon 
V\/.hether in view

,. ■ ■■11 ✓
12 ✓
13 '

• •
14: v: ■:i' ----,.!■

/16
• V

/
vX

20 V.21 parties .given are complete?

24
, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal'Rgles 1974

Rule 11> notice along with copy of appeal and annexures has been sent 
to respondents? On . .
-^■gL^iCoP-Bigs. of comlTients/reply/reioinder suhmiitpd? nTi ^ 

Vyhether copies of comments/reply/rejoind.er provided to opposite 
paity?On'____

25

26'

27LI

ir is certified that formalities/documentation 
fulfilled. ■ . '

.1
as required in the above table have beenJ

Name: NOQR Khattak

.Signature: 
: iDated: fe22•

. ,. dr
t

1
■ ''/I '

;• • iL 1



•i

r

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.
PESHAWAR

. 2-7Z-SERVICE APPEAL NO J2022

HEALTH DEPTT:V/SWAJID MODIN

INDEX
?MM iii

fi!
I

Memo of appeal 1 - 31

Affidavit 42
Appointment order dt: 
12.10.2020 A 53

Medical certificate 6B4

Arrival report C 7
I;Pay slip 8-96 D

10Departmental appeal E7

Wakalat Nama 118

I.'V

.202^Dated:

APPELLANT

Through:
NOOR NO AD KH ATTAK 

ADVOCATE 
0345//9383141X .



. before the khyber pakhtunkhwa service tribunal.
PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO.

Mr Wajid Modin, Sweeper,
DHO Office, NOTO.

,/2022

APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- The Director General Health Services, K hyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar.

2- The District Health Officer, NWTD, Miransflah.
...................................................................... RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTIQN-4 OF THE SFRVTrP
TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 ACAirJST THE IMPIlfiNFn
INACTION OF THE RESPONDENTS BY nOt pi=i pactm/z
THE MONTHLY SALARIES OF THE APPELI_AI\IT WITH
EFFECT FROM JUNE 2021 TILL DATE AND AGATNQT
NOT DECIDING THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE
APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF
NINETY DAYS. “ ------------

PRAYER:
That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents 

may kindly be directed to release the monthly salaries 
of the appellant w.e.f June 2ci21 till date with all 
consequential benefits. Any othier remedy v/hich this 

August Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded 
in favour of the appellant.

R. SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

1- That the appellant was initially appointed as Chowkidar in 
the respondent Department w.e.f 12-10-2020. Copy of

orderappointment 
annexure ...

attachedIS as
A.

2- That after appointment the appellant Was medically 

examined and declared fit by the concerned authority and 
after being fit the appellant submitted his arrival report to 

the concerned office. Copy of medical certificate and arrival
B&C.

That the appellant started performing his services with zeal 
and zest and up to the entire satisfaction of his superiors.

report is annexed as annexure

3-



4- That unfortunately the salaries of the appellant have been 
stopped w.e.f June 2021 till date without any legal 
justification against which the appellant has submitted 
applications time and again. That it is very pertinent to 

mention the pay bills have been passed after regularization 
of the appellant but till date the said bills have not been 
released to the appellant. Copies of the pay bills are 
attached 

annexure
as
D.

5- That feeling aggrieved from the inaction of the respondents 

by not releasing the salaries, the appellant filed 

Departmental appeal but no reply has been received so far. 
Hence the instant appeal on the following grounds amongst 
the others. Copy of the Departmental appeal is attached as 
annexure E.

GROUNDS:

A- That the impugned inaction of the respondents by not 
releasing the salaries of the appellant since June 2021 is 

against the law, facts, norms of natural justice and materials 
on the record hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.

That the appellant has not been treated by the concerned 
authority in accordance with law and rules and as such the 

authority violated Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of 
Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

That the appellant is still performing his duties and the 

inaction of the respondents by not releasing her salaries is 
amounting to forced labour which is the blatant violation of 
the Article 11 of the Constitution of Pakistan, 1973.

That the respondents discriminated the appellant by not 
releasing the monthly salaries of the appellant.

That the inaction of the respondents by not releasing the 
monthly salaries of the appellant is against the norms of 
natural justice.

That the inaction of the respondents by not releasing the 

monthly salaries of the appellant is arbitrary and malafide.

That the inaction of the respondents by not releasing 

monthly salaries of the appellant w.e.f. regularization till 
date is against section 17 of the Civil Servant Act, 1973.

That appellant seeks permission and advance other grounds 

and proofs at the time of hearing.

B-

C-

D-

E-

F-

G-

H-



-
It is therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

appellant may kinjdly be accepted as prayed for.

__ .___ .2022Dated:

APPELLANT
l3

THROUGH:

NOOR MOH AD KIHATTAK

HAIDER ALI
ADVOCATES, PESHAWAR
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 72022

WAJID MOdIN VS HEALTH DEPTT:

AFFIDAVIT

Stated on oath that the contents of the accompanying service 

appeal are correct to best of my knowledge and belief and nothing 
has been concealed from this Honorable Service Tribunal.

DEPONENT
../T'k I

7'ij X Vv' S 
u»‘’' >■

CERTIFICATE:
Certify that no earlier service appeal has been filed 

by the appellant in the instant matter before this Honorable Service 
Tribunal.

CERTI^ATION



T/ii: distiuct iii;Ai;ni ( rj.K^.,,,.
NOJM'II U'A'/JinS J;AN 'l UlKAI, l)|S'l fUC!' A I' ^m^xuRe A^^fl^ANSllAll

...
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'illi'.C, 
li lirrr

f''!! m 111 If)
llif t'C.'l ihirrr'l I'l f'lil'lii- >civkxi uiili limunli/iir rficii 

I liN nj’poiMiiiiriii .'linll I'c nn
' riilti in

]• Hr tIcrInrrJ maliinlly lii fm (|ii',Ji)| t,

2- His nppoinimrni shall he l\>r n
f"”” •‘■ye «l hi>

service.

3-Uc shall nol inJulpc in nny trniic, hiisincss nnd
nny cUicr nciiviiy vhat

which loi been deeintej prohibild rot ihc Govc„„hc„t .fervent, i 
Aci: 1973.

r.cr 
in Civil .Scrvnni

If he wishci 10 rcsipn (he services d prior notice of 30 days will be suhmilied
othcm-.se one month pay should be depo.si.ed in Government 
challan.

treasury ihrouph

5. Me .eiil have (o sereo onywhere in NonJi Waei,is,„ Tribal Dij.tici,

6. Mia. S.lariea win be telcaactl .nc, ,he vcrifiea.ion of ,hci, CNIC, Domicile 

ccnjOcale and Clarcncc/charnctcr cenincaic.
,1

7- He will not be entitled for any TA/DA for joining the service.

8- If he accept the above terms and condition they have to repon for duty 

days of the receipt of this offer at DUO OfTlcc. otherwise the 

considered as cancelled,

within 15 
order s-.ill he

Isd:,xx.x.xx.xxx,x.x 
(Dr. Altrum Ulltih)

DistricI llcnllli OfTicer 
Norlli W'azirisliin Tribal Disirici

No dated / /O flOlQ./Apptt.'
Copy fonvorded to the:
I. Deputy Commissioner North Wnzirislan Tribal District.
2..District Account officer Tribal Districi North Waziristan Mirnnshnh.
3. Accounis/I’ay Bill Clerk of this ofTicc. 
'I. Officials concctmcd.

kramiTni^'i-r, _ 
Nordi \v/xin(sian Ti^ Dlslrid

Distr

Scanned with CamScanner
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®P®aaEsisiii3.MEDICAL CCRTiriCATE

__/Csly'jlnC_
/>^^' -^/''-I22__ 

■^-gv?r^ •>-

___s:>a

[yipc^/n) m}&xy9B go'f f'lf'*' 
pr fOC»—.

zO f

g/f/OAo-K,)ilcfrnc<<. lp.a

------- -/99 f:Datp of Birth.

Exact height by measuromont,
rZ

Persona! Mark of Idcnliricatlon.

Signature of the Omdal. 

Signature of head of Office,

zy/. g.
to

Seal of Office

I do hereby certify lhal I have examined Mr. /Mls$,

Candidate for employment In the Office of the.__
o

And can not discover that he/She had any disease communicablo or other conslitutbnal effect Joiner 

bodily infirmity except

/ cJ >0

/

C7"/V/

I do no consider this as disqualification for employment In this oIRce ol the
^:s6^;>a'r'f'/r}C*A\\^M^ ago according to his own stalomenL 2Zl

/r

Years and by appearance about

I>f I,

■v"left hand THUIiWNO finger ^ 
impression

•.<k /

Scanned with CamScanner
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cThe District Health Officer,

North Waziristan TD Miranshah.

Subject: Arrival Report

R/Sir,

In compliance with your good office order bearing 

order

le^/2020.
I have the honour to submit herewith

endstt: NWTD 

/Apptt.
office

dated /
No. ^ U

my arrival report for duty as a

bps:23. at

JD Ut^ O rViA/'TJy. today on
l'~ll f ^ /2Q2QFN

Dated: /3 / /2020.

u Thanks

C Yours Obediently

- 3

)
■-V

DistrtS Health Offit > 
NV\™^r#hah

ayi j.
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EMPLOYEE MASTER FILE CREATION FORM I FORM PAY 001

Di OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFirF -!
DDO COi ' MW6006 [ cash CENNTER--N 5' ■ -rf"\r.i

EMPLOYEE CNIC NUMBER OOB (DD/MM/YYYY)
y

1 21506-4260793-3 15-06-1996
DATE OF ENTRY OF GOVT SERVICE (DD/MM/YYYY) designation BPS DOMICILE

O Q- 2. f 03 NWTDSweeper

EMPLOYEE NAME HUSBAND/FATHER NAME
Waiid Modin Loiqadar khan

PERMANENT ADRESS RELIGION NATIONALITY
T«jhsil and P/0 Miranshah ISLAM PAKISTANI

PAYMENT AI.I.nWANrr
I Wape Type Code No Description Regular ADIW.E.FROMi

0001 AollSl PAY 1961
1000 A01202

■ ■!;. ■ HRA 1458
Tts's

-f
1210 AO1203 CON:ALLOW
1567 A012071 WA 150

i
A01208 DA 150t;

1947 AO 1217 MA!■

1500
■ !■;

1528 A01233 UAA 1000■i:

2151 A0121T AR15%2013
'aR10%2015

?60
s': 0000 0000 168
I- •

AR10%2016
AR1C)%2017"

ARi6%26l8

828
196

196
\GROSS TOTAL 19179/-

- Te.IIucjions \ 
pisCRrPTjON'''
GP FUND

CODE
3300

ISO AMOWrm
3710 B/FUND 120
3704 G/INSURANCE 50

RRDC 450
(

C^'h' UJTfuTOTAL DEDUCTION 1450/-
I-..

!■;

I CERTIFICATE*;
1. Certified that the CNIC issued by NDRA has been verified and found correct.
2. Certified thatthe entire particular menlioned above are correct and service Book attached 

is original and ha.s been signed up to date by the concerned officer.
3?“ Certified that the employee mentioned above regular in attendance and has not been preceded 

Pakistan.

with proforma

i: abroad

______ _

i

Officer
DISTRIc\AdP(5Tjji^(it!j3(WirBn Shah 

tribal DI^ICT IVOTTAN shah

i'i

ir' EA’ ICER
NSHAHDistrict ■RICT

srrp^s^T
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Mi ran Shah-N.W.
S#;1489■»

P Sec:001 MonthiMay 2021 
MW6006 -DHO Hedlth North wazirlsta 

OHO HEALTH NORTH WAZIRIST
, Pens #: ,00971707 

Name: WAllo MODIn
SWEEPER

CNIC NO.2150642607933 
GPF Interest AppTied

03 Active Temporary 
PAYS AND ALLOWANCES:
0001-Basic Pay 
1000-House Rent Allowance 
1210-Convey Allowance 2005 
1300-Medical Allowance 
1516-Dress/ Uniform Allowance 
1528-unattractive Area 
1567-washing Allowance 
2211-Adhoc Relief All 2016 10% 
2224-Adhoc Relief All 2017 10% 

Gross Pay and Allowances 
DEDUCTIONS:

Buckle:
ntn: 
Gpf #: 
Old #:

MW6006

9,610.00 
1,413.00
I, 785,00
J, 500.00 

150.00
1.000.00 

150.00 
804.00 
961.00 

19,295.00

Al 1 OW

GPF Balance 
3501-Benevolent Fund 
4G04-R.. Benefits & Death Comp:

770.00 Subrc: 770.00
600.00
300.00

Total Deductions
1,670.00

17,625.00
D.O.B

15.06.1996
00 Years 03 Months 001 Days

LFP Quota:
MCB BANK LIMITED 
1008820

UNIVERSITY TOWN
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BETTER COPY PAGE #

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER NORTH 

WAZIRISTAN JRIBAL. DISTRICT MIRANSHAH
Dated the 14.07.2021Miranshah

=^***=tc*************************************************************************

AccountsNo

To,

The District Accounts Officer 
North Waziristan TD Miranshah

AUTHORITY/ PROCESSING OF ACCOUNT MATTERS /BILLSSUBJECT,

Dear Sir.

please refer to the subject noted above and to state that, the undersigned has
assumed charge as DHO North Waziristan TD Miranshah on 10. 07. 2021. however un­
authorized persons are active and wondering in the District Accounts Office NW TD for 
processing of bills / direct induction signed by un-authorized persons which is an 

unlawful act.

Further-more all Source-l/Source-ll / signed by the then DHOs may not be 
entertained and Ought to be returned for verification and countersignature of the 

undersigned.

There-fore only Mr Saeed ullah Accounts/ Head Clerk of this office is hereby 
authorized to deal all kind of Account matters/ correspondence of this office on behalf 
of the Undersigned with your good office, and subsequently no other persons 
allowed to touch any account matters and that this office will not be responsible w.e.f 

10. 07. 2021 and onwards

are

You are further requested that all correspondence! Accounts matters of the 
undersigned may be kept secret from all un-related/ unauthorized persons in the best 

public interest.

Your CO operation in this regard will be highly appreciated
• «•

DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 
NORTH WAZIRISTAN TD MIRANSHAH

Dated: 14.07.2021Endst No. 12572-73 
Copy forwarded to the

1- Director General Health Services KPK Peshawar
2- Deputy Commissioner NW TO Miranshah-

DISTRICT HEALTN OEFICER 
NORTH V\/AZIRISTAN TD MIRANSHAH

sii-nrcoTft
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The Director General Health Services, 
Khyber Pakhtunichwa Peshawar.

PEPARTMF.NTAI a 
SERVAl|>^t Ar

P_PEAL UNDER SFrTtnx) 22 OF '

...........,
12572-73 DWtED 14/07^2021 WHlCIi THE SALARiyS ^

THE civilI

s HAS

Dear Sir,

.)X .since ^ BP.S-
II III rvfi” J '1.^''^ °^under ihe control of the Districl 11 alih Othcer North Waziris an Trlbtii District Miranshah with great zeal t M

NWTD ip the month ^ May
■_2IZ!17 IS allotted to me. Proper my .salarie.s bill is sianed by ex-DHO -tiid fiinh ■,■ 

submitted ,0 District Account Olllce NWTD for released and tdgnature ' The Dist ict

DHO NWt"d“|'^*?^' '^i ag'^^StopM by Dr.Hafiz'ullah
Dl O NWTD, ,1 egally without any rea.son.s .He ha.s drdft letter to District Account offiT

I'he o'liroT'llTci'rDHO I- * '! *en DUO m
.cnricnt DUO lor proper counter sigriature land verification (Conv df

impugned letter ddted 14/07/2021 is attached Annex-C). Now the DHO (Wrnt^^nol
m position to attest my salary bill nor noted any observation

It is iherelbre, -equested, in your kind honor to please 
to release our salaries from the dale ol' 
salaries and onward please.

I will be very thankful to you for your this kind act.

Dated: 18/10/2021.

on my bill.

direct the DM0 Concerned 
stoppage i.e June ^021, ^llong with remaining ;- f'.

Thank 

Your obediently,
fv

/

iJ Wajid Modin 

Sweeper BPS-03. 

DHO Office NWTD

■Cit &

t-
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VAKALATNAMA

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.
PESHAWAk

APPEAL NO: OF 2022

(APPELLANT)
(pLaintiff)
(PETITIONER)

VERSUS

(RESPONDENT)
(DEFENDANT)HEALTH

I/We __
Do hereby appoint ahd constitute NOOR MUHAMMAD 
KHATTAK Advocate, Peshawar to appear, file^d, act, 
compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for rrie/us as 

my/our Counsei/Advocate in the above nbted 'matter, 

without pny liability for his default and with the authority to 

engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost. 
I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and 

receive on my/opr behalf all sums and amounts payable or 

deposited on my/bur ajtcount in the abbve noted matter.

Dated. 72022

CLIENTS

ACCEPTED

NOOR MUHAMMAb KHATTAK

UMER IFAROOQ MOHj^AND 

KAMRAN

SAID KHA'

Au:>h
Sk

Rl PL


